The Contract will cover an implementation period plus seven (7) years of production 
operations.  The Contract may be extended, under its original terms, for additional 
periods up to an overall three (3) additional years. 

An existing base of approximately six thousand two hundred (6,200) on-line terminals 
together with all related computer and network hardware and software and their support 
services must be replaced as a result of this RFP.  All proposed system components 
must be delivered, installed, implemented, acceptance tested, and ready to be